Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
P-15199
File No:
791.70
Job Id:
262.1-018256-1
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
2SN, 4SP, 4SH
Issued to
TEKNO HOSE SPA
ARIANO IRPINO, Italy
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Standards for Certification 2.9 No. 5-791.70
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships Pt.4, Ch.6 "Piping Systems"
Application :
see page 2.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
2SN dependent on medium dependent on size DN 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 19, 25, 31, 38
4SP dependent on medium dependent on size DN 6, 10, 12, 16, 19, 25, 31, 38
4SH dependent on medium dependent on size DN 19, 25, 31, 38
This Certificate is valid until 2019-06-30.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-04-09
DNV GL local station: Naples
Approval Engineer: Adel Samiei
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Certificate No: P-15199
File No: 791.70
Job Id: 262.1-018256-1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-11 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Three types of hose assemblies :
Hose assembly type Tekno/2SN with wire braided reinforced hoses for medium-high pressure lines
according to EN853/SAE 100 R2AT
Hose assembly type TEKNOSPIR/4SP with wire spiralled reinforced hoses for medium pressure power
Lines according to EN856
Hose assembly type TEKNOSPIR/4SH with wire spiralled reinforced hoses for extra high pressure power
Lines according to EN856
Hoses: made by TEKNO HOSE SPA, ARIANO IRPINO, Italy
Carbon steel Couplings made by: VITILLO SpA, Via Camporeale Zona PIP, 83031 Ariano Irpino (AV).
Coupling for TEKNO/2SN:
Size Type Insert FERRULE
DN5 – 3/16” TH2SN03 FDG0304 B12T03N
DN6 - ¼” TH2SN04 FDG0404 B12T04N
DN8 – 5/16” TH2SN05 FDG0506 B12T05N
DN10 - 3/8” TH2SN06 FDG0606 B12T06N
DN12 – ½” TH2SN08 FDG0808 B12T08N
DN16 – 5/8” TH2SN10 FDG1010 B12T10N
DN19 – ¾” TH2SN12 FDG1212 B12T12N
DN25 – 1” TH2SN16 FDG1616 B12T16N
DN31 – 1 ¼” TH2SN20 FDG2020 B12T20N
DN38 – 1 ½” TH2SN24 FDG2424 B12T24N
Coupling for TEKNOSPIR/4SP:
Size Type Insert FERRULE
DN6 - ¼” TS4SP04 FDG0404 B9R04
DN10 - 3/8” TS4SP06 FDG0606 B9R06
DN12 – ½” TS4SP08 FDG0808 B9R08
DN16 – 5/8” TS4SP10 FDG1010 B9R10
DN19 – ¾” TS4SP12 FDG1212 B9R12
DN25 – 1” TS4SP16 FDG1616 B9R16
DN31 – 1 ¼” TS4SP20 FDG2020 B9R20
DN38 – 1 ½” TS4SP24 FDG2424 B9R24
Coupling for TEKNOSPIR/4SH:
Size Type Insert FERRULE
DN19 – ¾” TS4SH12 KFDG1212 KB4SH12
DN25 – 1” TS4SH16 KFDG1616 KB4SH16
DN31 – 1 ¼” TS4SH20 KFDG2020 KB4SH20
DN38 – 1 ½” TS4SH24 KFDG2424 KB4SH24
 Certificate No: P-15199
File No: 791.70